Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0 - 2009 U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	F
1035	77722 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	and provide the contract of th
I. Name of conveying party(ies) Core Gamer Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Michael Kidakam
Core Carnor Inc.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	2418 Peck Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/15/2009	_{
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: City of Industry
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90601
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/252,046	D566,393
	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Raymond Y. Chan	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 128	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	_ _ Enclosed
108 N. Ynez Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Monterey Park	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:91754	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 626-571-9812	b. Deposit Account Number 30000011 29253046
Fax Number: 626-571-9813	Authorized MacEMana
Email Address: raymondc@day/fandraymond.com	10.0
9. Signature:	10/16/2007
Signature	Date (
Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0437

Atty/ Docket No.: USD3217A-CGI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Core Gamer Inc.

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for

Carry Case for Home Video Game Console

Patent Number D566,393

, issued on: 04/15/2008;

and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

Michael Kidakarn WHEREAS,

whose post office address is 2418 Peck Road, City of Industry, CA 90601, US hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said patent in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Core Gamer Inc.

REPRESENTATIVE:

Michael Kidakarn

TITLE:

President

ADDRESS:

2418 Peck Road, City of Industry, CA 90601, US

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0438 Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Michael Kidakarn		
Application No./Patent No./Control No.: <u>D566.393</u>	Filed/Issue Date: <u>04/15/2008</u>	
Entitled: Carry Case for Home Video Game Console		
Michael Kidakarn	, a	
(Name of Assignee) states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	(Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either	ər:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel original assignment is attached.	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded, Frame, or a true copy of the	
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applicati	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From: Michael Kidakarn To:	Core Gamer Inc.	
The document was recorded in the United States F	Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel <u>017495</u> , Frame <u>0828</u>	or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From: Core Gamer Inc. To:	Michael Kidakam	
From: Core Gamer Inc. To: The document was recorded in the United States F	Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame	_, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From: To:		
The document was recorded in the United States F		
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on	a supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evider assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for record [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original association in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the 302.08]	dation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to	act on behalf of the assignee.	
- Company		
Signature	Date	
Michael Kidakam	(626) 571 9812	
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number	
Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0439

Attorney's

Docket No.: USD3217A-CGI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Michael Kidakarn Issue date: 04/15/2008 Patent No.: D566,393 01/19/2006 Filing date: Serial No.: 29/252,046 Examiner: Art Unit:

Carry Case for Home Video Game Console Title

To: The Commissioner for Patents

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

As a named assignee of the entire interest of the above identified application/ patent, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute the application/patent identified above, and to transact all business in the Patent and trademark Office connected therewith:

Raymond Y. Chan, Reg. No. 37,484

Please Send Correspondence to:

Raymond Y. Chan 108 North Ynez Avenue Suite 128 Monterey Park, CA 91754

Please Direct Telephone Calls to: Raymond Y. Chan (626) 571-9812

NAME OF ASSIGNEE:

Michael Kidakarn

REPRESENTATIVE:

TITLE:

ADDRESS: 2418 Peck Road, City of Industry, CA 90601, US

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0440

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number: 29/252,046 Patent No.: D566,393 First Named Inventor: Michael Kidakarn Issue Date: 04/15/2008 Filing Date: 01/19/2006 Docket No.: USD3217A-CGI

Title: Carry Case for Home Video Game Console

Date: October 15, 2009

Submission of Assignment for recordation

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

The applicant respectfully submits the following documents for assignment recordation:

An Assignment with Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.

\boxtimes	A statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b).
\boxtimes	Payment in the amount of US\$40.00 for Assignment Fee by CHECK.
	Power of Attorney by Inventor.
\boxtimes	Power of Attorney by the Assignee of records.
	Power of Attorney by the Assignee of this immediate assignment.
	Power of Attorney (Revocation of Powers) by Inventor.
	Power of Attorney (Revocation of Powers) by the Assignee of records.
	Power of Attorney (Revocation of Powers) by the Assignee of this immediate assignment.
П	Others:

Respectfully submitted,

 \boxtimes

Raymond Y. Chan Reg. No.: 37,484

108 N. Ynez Avenue, Suite 128,

Monterey Park, CA 91754.

Tel.: (626) 571-9812/ Fax: (626) 571-9813

Certification of Mailing or Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with proper postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: "MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450" or being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO on the date shown below.

Signature: Name in print: Raymond Y. Chart

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/19/2009** REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0441